FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

2-20-02

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal

02-20-2002

101983272

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 1147-0142 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852

ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Please red	cord the attached original doc	101983272			(CO/ONVIENT)	J	
Name of conveying party(ies): Amoco Corporation			Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
			Name:	Vysis, Inc.			
Additional	name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Interna	Address:			
3. N	lature of conveyance:		Street Address: 3100 Woodcreek Drive				
\boxtimes	Assignment	er	City:	Downers Grove			
	Security	ge of Name	State:	Illinois	Zip Code:	60515	
	Other:		Addition	nal name(s) & Add	ress(es) attack	ned?	
Execution	Date: September 27, 1996		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
	pplication number(s) or patent nu ne application:	mber(s): If this document is be	ing filed t	ogether with a new		he execution date	
A. P	atent Application Number(s):		B.	Patent Number(s):		
				5,750,338 (which 08/238,080, see		Application Serial N hedule 1)	
	Addit	ional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No			
	ame and address of party to who oncerning document should be ma		6.	Total number of a involved:	applications ar	nd registrations	
Name:	Jean B. Fordis		7.	Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41): \$4 0	,	
				Enclosed (Paccount)	lease charge (deficiency to depos	
				Authorized :	to be charged	to deposit account	
Internal Ac	dress: FINNEGAN, HENDERS & DUNNER, L.L.P.	ON, FARABOW, GARRETT			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Street Add	Iress: 1300 Street, N.W.						
City:	Washington, D.C.						
State:	Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9. S	itatement and signature.		·				
To the bes	st of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true a	and correc	ct and any attached	d copy is a tru	e copy of the origin	
	Jean B. Fordis	Jean B. Signa	Ford	is	Februar	, 20, 2002	
	Reg. No. 32,984	Signa	ture		D	ate	
1/2002 DBYR	-	pages including cover sheet, a	ttachmen	ts and documents:	21		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS TO VYSIS, INC.

Whereas, AMOCO CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, and having a principal place of business located at 200 East Randolph Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60601 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns all right, title, and interest (subject to any outstanding licenses) in and to the inventions described in the United States Patents and United States Patent Applications (application claims subject to examination by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office), set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto.

Whereas, VYSIS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business located at 3100 Woodcreek Drive, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to obtain an assignment of the entire right, title, and interest (subject to any outstanding licenses) in and to the above-identified inventions, and in and to any Patent Applications or Letters Patent therefor in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

Now Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR, subject to any outstanding licenses, in and to (a) the above-identified inventions, (b) the above-identified U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for said inventions, (c) all Letters Patents which may issue from said applications in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, and (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, re-examinations and extensions of said applications and Letters Patents; and covenants that it has the full right so to do; and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patents on said inventions to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest.

ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents, to execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to consummate the assignment provided herein.

ASSIGNOR certifies that, to the best of its knowledge and belief, it is the owner of all right, title, and interest (subject to any outstanding licenses) in and to said inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patents, and that the undersigned is empowered to act on its behalf in this matter.

Page 1 of 2

In Witness Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused Illinois by a duly authorized person, on this	these presents to be executed in Downers Grove, day of, 1996.
A	MOCO CORPORATION
	French Swhe
В	y Fronk Siele
	Frank J. Sroka
	General Attorney
State of Illinois)	
County of <u>Dulage</u>)	
9	on this 27th day of 52ptember, 1996 moco Corporation.
	angela 7. Lummus
	0 Notary Public
(SEAL) "OFFICIAL SEAL"	
ANGELA F LUMMUS	
Notary Public, State of Illinois	
My Commission Expires 7/8/00	

vpetass.corp 6/17/96

VYSIS, INC.-US and FOREIGN PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

VYSIS, INC.-US and FOREIGN PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

Redacted

VYSIS, INC.-US and FOREIGN PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

Filing Data Patent 8 leave Data Empire Date



Redacted

























~	
4	
Ų	
Ÿ	
5	
C-05 a	
'n	
9	
-	
Ž	
Ŧ	
Ċ	
Į	
ä	
ž	
_	
2	
Ē	
Z	
ū	
5	
3	
2	
ð	
2	
Ξ	
¥	
$\bar{\sigma}$	

VYSIS, INC.-US and FOREIGN PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

Fung Boto Fetoni 6 ft bare Dute Espire Dote

Applie 8 Filling Doto | Palant 8 | Saus Doto | Expire Date

VYSIS, INC.-US and FOREIGN PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

Redacted

Redacted

VYSIS, INC.-US and FOREIGN PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

PATENT REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0213

3

VYSIS, INC. -US and FOREIGN PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

S.		-
		Catalon
25,835.1		Decle
us C		
N N		Arev
3	<u>.</u>	700
25,835.11-US CON NBG PROSECUTN 08/238,080		Stelle
08/238,080		
5/3/94	7	
	Redacted	
	ed.	Take Date
		Anna Data Frais Data
TARRET AND SACEGROUND CAPTURE HETHOOS WITH AMPLIFICATION FOR AFFRETY ASSAYS	<u> </u>	_
COLTINSMIT VC		Tot byene
À		
		ŧ

Redacted

Redacted

PATENT REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0217

Page 15

VYSIS, INC.-US and FOREIGN PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

Chap Date Patent 8 Senes Date Saphra Date

PATENT REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0219

Redacted

PATENT REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0220

VYSIS, INC.-US and FOREIGN PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

6/18/06